
G.N. 2457 Housing Authority

Housing AutHority HeAdquArters, no. 33 FAt Kwong street,  
Ho MAn tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

it is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of March 2024:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Architectural services for Public 
Housing development at yau yue 
wan Village road, tseung Kwan o
(Agreement no. CB20220391)

selective wong & ouyang (HK) ltd
27/F, dorset House,
taikoo Place,
979 King’s road,
Hong Kong

11,910,000.00
13 March 2024

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at yau yue wan 
Village road, tseung Kwan o
(Agreement no. CB20220395)

selective ove Arup & Partners Hong 
Kong ltd
level 5, Festival walk,
80 tat Chee Avenue,
Kowloon tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

14,000,150.00
21 March 2024

Fire services and water Pump 
installation for Construction of 
Public Housing development at  
wu shan road, tuen Mun
(sub-contract to Contract  
no. 20230048)

selective Far east engineering services 
limited
units 816–819, 8/F,
Chevalier Commercial Centre,
8 wang Hoi road,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

46,600,000.00
26 March 2024

Provision of employees’ 
Compensation insurance for 
Contract/temporary/term staff  of 
the Hong Kong Housing Authority, 
Housing Bureau and Housing 
department
(tender ref. HAq20240028)
(Contract no. dC20240028)

open sun Hung Kai Properties 
insurance limited
45/F., sun Hung Kai Centre,
30 Harbour road,
wan Chai, Hong Kong

1,082,927.32
21 March 2024

Provision of software Maintenance 
services for the Corporate identity 
Management Program for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230342)
(Contract no. dC20230342)

open elM Computer technologies 
limited
16/F., topsail Plaza,
11 on sum street,
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

9,515,000.00
14 March 2024

design, supply, delivery, 
installation, Commissioning, 
Maintenance, training and other 
related services of storage system 
for the Housing Authority Cloud 
Computing infrastructure 
(HA-Cloud) for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230357)
(Contract no. dC20230357)

open elM Computer technologies 
limited
16/F., topsail Plaza,
11 on sum street,
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

23,905,700.00
22 March 2024



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Provision of Maintenance services 
of database software for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230383)
(Contract no. dC20230383)

open nexify limited
29/F., tower 2,
the Millennity,
98 How Ming street,
Kwun tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

16,681,000.00
6 March 2024

the study to establish a Common 
data environment for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230421)
(Contract no. dC20230421)

open llewellyn and Partners 
Company limited
unit 715, 7/F.,
Building 19w,
no. 19 science Park west 
Avenue,
Hong Kong science Park,
Pak shek Kok,
new territories, Hong Kong

1,381,376.00
13 March 2024

supply, delivery, installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, 
training and other related services 
of network infrastructure upgrade 
in remote offices for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230557)
(Contract no. dC20230557)

open elM Computer technologies 
limited
16/F., topsail Plaza,
11 on sum street,
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

2,341,300.00
12 March 2024

Provision of Maintenance and 
support services for system 
Monitoring software licences for 
the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230589)
(Contract no. dC20230589)

open elM Computer technologies 
limited
16/F., topsail Plaza,
11 on sum street,
sha tin,
new territories, Hong Kong

2,859,000.00
8 March 2024

Provision of Professional support 
services for the oracle exadata 
database Machines for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20240005)
(Contract no. dC20240005)

open nexify limited
29/F., tower 2,
the Millennity,
98 How Ming street,
Kwun tong,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

2,296,708.00
21 March 2024

Provision of wireless Metro 
ethernet network service for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20240006)
(Contract no. dC20240006)

open Hong Kong 
telecommunications (HKt) 
limited
39/F., PCCw tower,
tai Koo Place,
979 King’s road,
quarry Bay, Hong Kong

1,021,915.00
21 March 2024

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Provision of Body-shopped 
Building services engineers for 
Building services Maintenance/ 
improvement works and services in 
estate Management division—
Package 13
(Agreement no. CB20239375)

selective Kai Fu Property services 
Company limited
unit 02, 15/F, the Burrow, 
no. 212 Choi Hung road,
san Po Kong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

15,513,544.80
6 March 2024



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

lift Modernization for tak Chi, 
tak on and tak yue Houses in 
Hau tak estate
(Contract no. 20239092)

selective Hitachi elevator engineering 
Company (Hong Kong) 
limited
10/F, new east ocean Centre,
9 science Museum road,
tsim sha tsui east, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

31,403,600.00
7 March 2024

Cleansing service Contract for 
Butterfly estate

selective Chun wui Kee Company 
limited
room e, 18/F.,
Capital trade Centre,
62 tsun yip street,
Kwun tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

49,080,000.00 
(for 5 years) 

1 March 2024

Cleansing service Contract for Hin 
Fat estate

selective ying wah Cleaning service 
limited
room 1201, 12/F,
Kwai Fong Commercial 
Centre,
7 shing Fong street,
Kwai Chung, new territories, 
Hong Kong

14,520,000.00 
(for 5 years) 

1 March 2024

Cleansing service Contract for shek 
yam east estate

selective Chun wui Kee Company 
limited
room e, 18/F.,
Capital trade Centre,
62 tsun yip street,
Kwun tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

24,408,000.00 
(for 5 years) 

5 March 2024

Cleansing service Contract for lai 
on estate

selective e & K Cleaning services 
limited
unit 3505, 35/F,
King Palace Plaza,
no.52A sha tsui road,
tsuen wan, new territories, 
Hong Kong

15,900,000.00 
(for 5 years) 

27 March 2024

extension of Cleansing service 
Contract for Pak tin estate

selective yee Hop Cleaning Company 
limited
Flat B, 6/F,
tai King industrial Building,
no. 700–702 Prince edward 
road east,
san Po Kong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

23,257,116.00 
(for 2 years) 

12 March 2024

extension of Cleansing service 
Contract for Ko yee estate

selective Chun wui Kee Company 
limited
room e, 18/F.,
Capital trade Centre,
62 tsun yip street,
Kwun tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

8,396,784.00 
(for 2 years) 

19 March 2024



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

extension of Cleansing service 
Contract for wo lok estate

selective li Hing environmental 
services Co. limited
unit 2–3, 19/F,
Kowloon Plaza,
485 Castle Peak road,
lai Chi Kok, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

8,860,368.96 
(for 2 years) 

28 March 2024

extension of security service 
Contract for shun tin estate

selective Creative Property services 
Consultants limited
Flat e & F, 25/F., Block 2,
Vigor industrial Building,
49–53 ta Chuen Ping street,
Kwai Chung, new territories, 
Hong Kong

37,220,121.12
(for 2 years)

1 March 2024

extension of security service 
Contract for Ping shek estate

selective Creative Property services 
Consultants limited
Flat e & F, 25/F., Block 2,
Vigor industrial Building,
49–53 ta Chuen Ping street,
Kwai Chung, new territories, 
Hong Kong

23,186,468.40
(for 2 years)

1 March 2024

security service Contract for Kai 
yip estate

selective tonwell security limited
Flat/room 1606, 16/F, 
Harcourt House,
no. 39 gloucester road,
wan Chai, Hong Kong

65,512,200.00
(for 5 years)

4 March 2024

security service Contract for oi 
Man estate

selective unimax Property Consultancy 
limited
Flat C, 4/F., Harvest Building,
29–35 wing Kut street,
sheung wan, Hong Kong

80,904,360.00
(for 5 years)

4 March 2024

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and security services Contract:—

For those who are not on the Housing Authority list of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the list 
through the Housing Authority website. the registration procedures are available in the website at 
(https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp).

26 April 2024


	G.N. 2457

